AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ) ss:

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the unrepresented individual plaintiff-appellant herein, over 18 years of age, and
reside in the State of New York.

On August 6, 2018, I served:

Appellants’ Affidavit in Reply to “Respondents’ Memorandum
in Opposition to Relief Sought in Appellants’ Order to Show Cause”

upon:
Assistant Solicitor General Frederick Brodie, and
New York State Attorney General Barbara Underwood and
supervisory/managerial attorneys under her

by e-mail, sent at 4:50 p.m. The transmitting e-mail is attached.
Also is the further e-mail service I made on August 7, 2018, also transmitting an August

7, 2018 letter to be made part of the record, which, on August 7, 2018, I additionally
served by mail:

upon: The New York State Attorney General
The Capitol
Albany, New York 12224-0341

ATT: Assistant Solicitor General Frederick Brodie
Appeals & Opinions Bureau

by depositing a true copy in a post-paid, properly-addressed envelope and mailing same
at a U.S. post office within the State of New York at the address furnished by Assistant

Solicitor General Brodie.
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ELENA RUTH SASSOWER

Sworn to before me this

7% day of August 2018
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Center for Judicial Accountabilisx, Inc. (CJA)

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org>
Sent: Monday, August 6, 2018 4:50 PM

To: ‘ecarey@nycourts.gov’; 'Jane Landes’; ‘ad3clerksoffice@nycourts.gov’
Ce: ‘Brodie, Frederick"; ‘Barbara.Underwood@ag.ny.gov'; 'Paladino, Victor":

‘Janet.Sabel@ag.ny.gov’; ‘Kent.Stauffer@ag.ny.gov'; 'Meg.Levine@ag.ny.gov'; ‘Jeffrey
Dvorin’; 'Adrienne Kerwin’; ‘Helena.Lynch@ag.ny.gov’; ‘Brian.Mahanna@ag.ny.gov";
‘Alvin.Bragg@ag.ny.gov’; ‘marty.mack@ag.ny.gov’; ‘Matthew.Colangelo@ag.ny.gov';
‘Margaret.Garnett@ag.ny.gov’; ‘manisha.sheth@ag.ny.gov’

Subject: CJA v. Cuomo, No. 527081: Appellants’ Reply Affidavit with Exhibits

Attachments: 8-1-18-ers-reply-affidavit.compressed.pdf

Dear Mr. Carey and Ms. Landes —

Pursuant to the order to show cause signed by Justice Devine on August 2, 2018, attached is my signed reply affidavit
with its attached exhibits. The link to the video of the August 2™ hearing on the TRO is here:
http://www.iudgewatch.org/web—pages/searching-nvs/budget/citizen—taxpayer—action/znd/appeal/8—2—18-ora|—

argument.htm

By copy of this email, service is being made on respondents in compliance with the order to show cause.
I will e-mail a notarized affidavit tomorrow morning — and mail hard copies to the Court and AG.

Thank you,

Elena Sassower, unrepresented plaintiff-appellant
On her own behalf individually & as Director of the Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.
& on behalf of the People of the State of New York & the Public Interest



Center for Judicial Accountabilig, Inc. (CJA)

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org>
Sent: Tuesday, August 7, 2018 1:07 PM

To: ‘ecarey@nycourts.gov’; Jane Landes’; ‘ad3clerksoffice@nycourts.gov*
Cc: ‘Brodie, Frederick’; 'Barbara.Underwood@ag.ny.gov'; 'Paladino, Victor";

‘Janet.Sabel@ag.ny.gov'; ‘Kent.Stauffer@ag.ny.gov’; ‘Meg.Levine@ag.ny.gov’; Jeffrey
Dvorin’; ‘Adrienne Kerwin'; ‘Helena.Lynch@ag.ny.gov’; ‘Brian.Mahanna@ag.ny.gov";

‘Alvin.Bragg@ag.ny.gov'; ‘marty.mack@ag.ny.gov"; ‘Matthew.Colangelo@ag.ny.gov';
‘Margaret.Garnett@ag.ny.gov'; ‘manisha.sheth@ag.ny.gov’; ‘jeffrey.Lang@ag.ny.gov'

Subject: CJA v. Cuomo, No. 527081: Notarized Signature Page/Appellants' Reply Affidavit --
PLUS LETTER
Attachments: 8-6-18-notarized-signature-page.pdf; 8-6-1 8-notarized-reply-affidavit.compressed.pdf;

8-7-18-ltr.pdf

TO: Chief Motion Attorney Edward Carey

Following up my below e-mail at 4:50 pm yesterday and my two phone calls to the Clerk’s Office earlier today, attached
is my self-explanatory letter of today’s date, addressed to you, and its indicated two enclosures.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, unrepresented plaintiff-appellant
On her own behalf individually & as Director of the Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.
& on behalf of the People of the State of New York & the Public interest
914-421-1200

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent: Monday, August 6, 2018 4:50 PM

To: 'ecarey@nycourts.gov' <ecarey@nycourts.gov>; 'Jane Landes' <jlandes@nycourts.gov>;
‘ad3clerksoffice@nycourts.gov' <ad3clerksoffice@nycourts.gov>

Cc: 'Brodie, Frederick' <Frederick.Brodie@ag.ny.gov>; ‘Barbara.Underwood @ag.ny.gov'
<Barbara.Underwood@ag.ny.gov>; 'Paladino, Victor' <Victor.Paladino@ag.ny.gov>; 'Janet.Sabel@ag.ny.gov'
<lanet.Sabel@ag.ny.gov>; 'Kent.Stauffer@ag.ny.gov' <Kent.Stauffer@ag.ny.gov>; 'Meg.Levine@ag.ny.gov'
<Meg.Levine@ag.ny.gov>; 'Jeffrey Dvorin' <Jeffrey.Dvorin@ag.ny.gov>; 'Adrienne Kerwin'
<Adrienne.Kerwin@ag.ny.gov>; 'Helena.Lynch@ag.ny.gov' <Helena.Lynch@ag.ny.gov>; 'Brian.Mahanna@ag.ny.gov'
<Brian.Mahanna@ag.ny.gov>; 'Alvin.Bragg@ag.ny.gov' <Alvin.Bragg@ag.ny.gov>; 'marty.mack@ag.ny.gov'
<marty.mack@ag.ny.gov>; 'Matthew.Colangelo@ag.ny.gov' <Matthew.Colangelo@ag.ny.gov>;
'‘Margaret.Garnett@ag.ny.gov' <Margaret.Garnett@ag.ny.gov>; 'manisha.sheth@ag.ny.gov'
<manisha.sheth@ag.ny.gov>

Subject: CJA v. Cuomo, No. 527081: Appellants’ Reply Affidavit with Exhibits

Dear Mr. Carey and Ms. Landes -

Pursuant to the order to show cause signed by Justice Devine on August 2, 2018, attached is my signed reply affidavit
with its attached exhibits. The link to the video of the August 2™ hearing on the TRO is here;
http://www.judgewatch.org/web-pages/searching-nys/ budget/citizen-taxpayer-action/2nd/appeal/8-2-18-oral-
argument.htm




